## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012 (CC 11426/2012)

(From the judgement and order dated 02/12/2011 in ITA No.179/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX DELHI-IV

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

ESCORTS FINANCE INVESTMENTS AND LEASING PVT.LTD. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) No....../2012 (CC 11427/2012) (With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No....../2012 (CC 10969/2012) (With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No....../2012 (CC 11328/2012) (With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No....../2012 (CC 11571/2012) (With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and office report)

Date: 20/07/2012 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajiv Datta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. D.L. Chidananda, Adv. Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv. Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Vohra, Adv. In SLP..../12 (CC Ms. Kavita Jha, Adv. 10969/12 & 11328/12

...2/-

- 2 -

In SLP.../12 (CC

11427/12): Ms. Poonam Ahuja,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

 $$\operatorname{Mr}.$  Ajay Vohra and  $\operatorname{Ms}.$  Poonam Ahuja, learned counsel, appears for the respondents.

Tag these petitions with S.L.P. (C) Nos.14531-14536 of 2012.

[ Alka Dudeja ] A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Indu Satija ] Court Master