www.ecourtsi

ww.ecourtsindia.a

.ecourtsindia.com

courtsindia.com

w.ecourtsindia.com

```
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
```

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)....../2013 CC 15682/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 11/01/2013 in ITA No.1203/2011 of The High Court of Bombay)

THE C.I.T-10, MUMBAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. GODREJ INDUSTRIES LTD With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurab Banerjee, ASG

Mr. Gautam Jha, Adv. Ms. Tanushree Sinha, Adv. For Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.(N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajiv Tyagi,Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Delay condoned. Leave granted.

Tag this matter with SLP(C)No.36515/2010.

|(Sarita Purohit) |Court Master | |(Sneh Bala Mehra)

| |Court Master