SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 36560/2012

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-8

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S HINDUJA VENTRUES LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 10986/2013 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19614/2013 (With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 21844/2013 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 21845/2013 (With Office Report)

Date: 27/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Gargi Khanna, Adv. Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Parikshit P Angadi, Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.
M/s. Khaitan & Co., Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.
Ms Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.
Ms Kudrat Dev, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.36560/2012

Counter affidavit of the sole respondent has been filed.

Item No.21

Matter stands complete.

SLP(C) NOS. 10986, 19614, 21844, 21845 of 2013

Counter affidavit in SLP(C) NO.21844, 21845 of 2013 has not been filed despite last opportunity.

In rest of the petitions, counter affidavit is already on record. Since the time stipulated for the respondents of the said two petitions stands expired, further opportunity is hereby declined.

Matters stand complete. Registry to process all the matters for being listed before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar