INDIA

nd

SUPREMECOURTOF

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).18398/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/10/2014 in ITA No. 1238/2012 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-2

Petitioner(

ສ)

s)

VERSUS

M/S KALIMATI INVESTMENT CO. LTD.

Respondent (

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C)No.20478/2015 - (With Office Report)

Date : 24/09/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG

Mr. N.K. Kaul, ASG

Ms. Meenakshi Grover, Adv.

Mr. T.M. Singh, Adv. Mr. Sumer Kacchawa, Adv.

Ms. Shivani Luthra Lohiya, Adv.

For Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Aggarwal, Adv.

For Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Ajay Aggarwal, learned counsel, appearing

behalf of Mr. Rajan Narain, learned Advocate-on-Record,

waives notice for respondent in both the matters

seeks time to file vakalatnama.

Vakalatnama may be filed within one week from today.

To be listed along with Civil Appeal No.3359 of

Signature Not Verified

2015.

Digitally signed by Sarita Purohit

Date: 2015.09.30

13:20:03 IST

Reason:

(Sarita Purohit) Court Master (Sneh Bala Mehra) Assistant Registrar