SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (c) No.Diary No(s). 15399/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-12-2016 in ITA No. 820/2016 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 7

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PTC INDIA LTD.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION AND I.R.)

Date: 04-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG

Mr. P.K. Mullick, Adv. Ms. Anita Sahni, Adv. Ms. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Salil Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Lalchandani, Adv

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

To be tagged with C.A. No. 2165/2012 and other connected matters and shall be listed on the day when C.A. NO. 2951 of 2012 as well as other similar cases are listed.

(ASHWANI KUMAR) COURT MASTER (MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER